

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PAUL EVERETTE,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. **SC03-73**

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE **FOURTEENTH** JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR **BAY** COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DAVID A. DAVIS
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER **0271543**
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 401
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
I. THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING EVERETT’S MOTIONS TO SUPPRESS BLOOD, HAIR, AND OTHER BODY SAMPLES TAKEN FROM HIM AS WELL AS A CONFESSION HE GAVE TO POLICE OFFICERS, IN VIOLATION OF HIS FOURTH, FIFTH, SIXTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS	2
V. THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING EVERETT COMMITTED THE MURDER WHILE UNDER SENTENCE OF IMPRISONMENT BECAUSE THERE WAS NO NEXUS OR CONNECTION LINKING THAT AGGRAVATOR WITH ANY ASPECT OF THE HOMICIDE, A VIOLATION OF HIS EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS	10
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Anderson v. State</u> , 28 Fla. L. Weekly S 731 (Fla. Sept. 25, 2003)	11
<u>Cody v. Solem</u> , 755 F. 2d 1323 (8 th Cir 1985)	2
<u>Edwards v. Arizona</u> , 451 U.S. 477 (1981)	5,6,7
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 7 S.W. 3d 172 (Tex Ct. App. 1999)	3
<u>Krejjanovsky v. State</u> , 706 P. 2d 541 (OK Crim. App. 1985)	3
<u>Michigan v. Harvey</u> , 494 U.S. 344, 350 (1990).	5,6,7
<u>Michigan v. Mosely</u> , 423 U.S. 96 (1975)	7
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	4,5,7,8
<u>Oregon v. Elstad</u> , 470 U.S. 298, 306-307 (1985)	6
<u>People v. Esposito</u> , 503 N.E. 2d 98 (NY App. 1986)	3
<u>People v. Wegman</u> , 428 N.E. 2d 637 (Ill App. 5 th 1981)	2
<u>Scott v. State</u> , 317 S.E. 2d (GA. App. 1984)	2
<u>Sochor v. State</u> , 619 So. 2d 285 (Fla. 1993)	10
<u>State v. Baumeister</u> , 723 P. 2d 1049 (OR. App. 1986)	2
<u>State v. Britain</u> , 752 P. 2d 37, 39 (Ariz. App.,1988)	3
<u>State v. Childress</u> , 448 N.E. 2d 155 (Oh 1983)	2
<u>State v. Crannell</u> , 750 A. 2d 1002(VT 2000)	3

TABLE OF CITATIONS

(Continued)

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	9
<u>State v. Dixon</u> , 283 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1972)	10
<u>State v. Houser</u> , 490 N.W. 2d 168 (Neb. 1992)	2
<u>State v. Morato</u> , 619 N.W. 2d 655 (SD 2000)	2,3
<u>Taylor v. State</u> , 855 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2003)	11
<u>Traylor v. State</u> , 596 So.2d 957 (Fla.,1992)	6
<u>United States v. McClellan</u> , 165 F. 3d 535 (7 th Cir 1999)	2
<u>United States v. Hidalgo</u> , 7 F. 3d 1568 (11 th Cir 1993)	2
<u>United State v. Rodriquez-Garcia</u> , 983 F. 2d 1563 (10 th Cir 1993)	2
<u>Zant v. Stephens</u> , 462 U.S. 862 (1983)	12
 <u>CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES</u>	
<u>United States Constitution</u>	
Amendment V	2
 <u>Florida Constitution</u>	
Article I, Section 9,	6
 <u>Florida Statutes (2001)</u>	
Section 921.141(4)	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

(Continued)

<u>OTHER SOURCES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure</u>	
Rule 9.120	14
